Unit：mm(inch)4640-□□□-□□□-F
 Printed Circuit Board Layout (Component Side View)
1.9(0.075)
10
.2
(0
.4
02

Recommended PCB thickness  t=1.6(0.063)
Electrical Characteristics
Current rating 3A per contact
Contact resistance 10mΩ max.
Dielectric withstanding voltage 1600V AC for 1minute
Insulation resistance 5,000MΩ min. at 500V DC
Insertion force 4.9N max./pair
Withdrawal force 0.274N min./pair
Operating temperature  -55℃ to +85℃
SPECIFICATIONS
② ③①
 Product Table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Other
No. of contacts Part Number A B C D E F Number of packaging
44 1258N-044- 032
132
108.66
(4.278)
102.31
(4.028)
94.57
(3.723)
91.34
(3.596)
83.16
(3.274)
89.72
(3.532)
90
60
56 1258N-056- 032
132
132.48
(5.216)
126.13
(4.966)
118.39
(4.661)
115.16
(4.534)
106.92
(4.209)
113.54
(4.470)
75
50
60 1258N-060- 032
132
140.20
(5.520)
133.80
(5.268)
127.00
(5.000)
123.05
(4.844)
114.84
(4.521)
127.00
(5.000)
75
50
72 1258N-072- 032
132
164.24
(6.466)
157.89
(6.216)
150.15
(5.911)
146.92
(5.784)
138.60
(5.457)
145.30
(5.720)
45
30
86 1258N-086- 032
132
191.90
(7.555)
185.50
(7.303)
177.81
(7.000)
174.50
(6.870)
166.32
(6.548)
172.96
(6.809)
45
30
88 1258N-088- 032
132
196.00
(7.717)
189.65